

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 770 OF 2016

Shri. Dattu Bhau Shinde .....APPELLANT

V/S

Sachin Ramchandra Taware (deceased Thr. Lrs.)RESPONDENT  
And Ors.

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 765 OF 2016

Shri. Dattu Bhau Shinde .....APPELLANT

V/S

Sachin Ramchandra Taware (deceased Thr. Lrs.)RESPONDENT  
And Ors.

Mr. Vikram N. Walawalkar i/b Mr. Suresh M. Sabrad for  
Appellant.

Mr. S.C. Wakankar a.w Ms. Aishwarya Bapatfor Respondent  
Nos. 1, 3 & 4.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

**DATE :** 11th February, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, Stand Over to 11/03/2025 for Direction. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**